RESOLUTION NO. 451-00

FILE NO. 000864 [Commending Joel Robinson] COMMENDING JOEL ROBINSON FOR HIS 29 YEARS OF SERVICE WITH THE SAN FRANCISCO RECREATION AND PARK DEPARTMENT. WHEREAS, Joel Robinson joined the San Francisco Recreation and Park Department in 1970 as a recreation director; and, WHEREAS, Over the past 29 years, Joel Robinson has risen through the ranks to his current position as Acting General Manager; and, WHEREAS, During his tenure as Acting General Manager, Joel Robinson has welcomed broad community participation and encouraged Department employees to get out into the field to talk to their constituents, the people of San Francisco; and, WHEREAS, During his tenure, Joel Robinson has instituted comprehensive, department-wide changes, bringing the two divisions of the Recreation and Park Department together; and, WHEREAS, Joel Robinson has received awards from national, state, and local professional associations and is a well-spoken advocate for parks and recreation; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Joel Robinson for his 29 years of service with the San Francisco Recreation and Park Department.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SUPERVISOR, LENO, BIERMAN, YAKI, NEWSOM, YEE, BROWN, BECERRIL, AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TENG, KAUFMAN, KATZ Page 1 5/8/00



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000864 **Date Passed:**

Resolution commending Joel Robinson for his 29 years of service with the San Francisco Recreation and Park Department.

May 15, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Leno, Yaki, Yee Absent: 3 - Kaufman, Newsom, Teng

File No. 000864

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 15, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria I Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr

MAY 2 6 2000

Date Approved